
SOCATA North America, Inc 
North Perry Airport
7501 S. Airport Road www.socata.daher.com
Pembroke Pines, FL 33023 954-893-1400
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Nicolas Chabbert    n.chabbert@socata.daher.com President 954-907-3616
Charles Holomek c.holomek@socata.daher.com V.P. Customer Support 954-620-1143 954-964-4141 954-701-4708
Phongsavath Kam    k.phongsavath@socata.daher.com Director Quality Control 954-893-1420 954-964-4141 954-536-0750
Fantinato Dino         d.fantinato@socata.daher.com Director of Maintenance 954-893-1405 954-964-4141 954-629-1120
Santoro Philippe      p.santoro@socata.daher.com Warranty Adm. / Network Mgr. 954-893-1416 954-964-4141 954-609-3572
Kim Marcel             m.kim@socata.daher.com Network Support Manager 954-893-1160 954-964-4141 954-907-3394
Oscar Morales o.morales@socata.daher.com Tech Support Maintenance Shop 954-893-1407 954-964-4141 954-224-5882
Alejandro Prem        a.prem@socata.daher.com Field Service Representative 954-893-1411 954-964-4141 954-274-6435

NEW AVEX 

Camarillo Airport
205 Durley Avenue www.newavex.com 866-218-7900 to
Camarillo, CA 93010-8586 800-752-5382. 805-389-3323
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Terry Winson terrywinson@newavex.com Director of Sales 805-322-9830 805-389-3323 805-312-5005
Terese Winson t.winson@verizon.net CEO/President 805-482-5008 805-389-1833 805-816-3841
Jim Aukes jaukes@newavex.com Project Manager 805-322-9833 805-389-3323 805- 906-9840
Ray Morin            rmorin@newavex.com Accountable Mgr. / D.O.M. 805-322-9831 805-383-0334 805-890-6087
Ron Guynn rguynn@newavex.com Chief Inspector 805-322-9832 805-383-0334 805-890-2717
Vernon Cummings vcummings@newavewx.com Avionics Manager 805.322.9834 805-383-0334 805-233-0134
Nancy Riehl nriehl@newavex.com Parts Admin 805-389-1188x126 805-389-0772
Joe Serrano jserrano@newavex.com Parts Admin 805-389-1188x107 805-389-0772

NORTHWEST AIRCRAFT
Aurora Airport
22285 Yellow Gate Lane NE www.nwaircraft.com 866-218-7900
Aurora, Oregon 97002 503-678-6070 503-678-6071
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Haberstock Bill wfh@maslc.com President 801-359-2085 801-933-7530 801-910-9400
Wright Mike mwright@nwaircraft.com Service Department Manager 503-678-6070 503-678-6071 503-880-1631 
William Hoddenbach bhoddenbach@maslc.com DOM 801-359-2085 801-933-7530 801-910-6832

Elliott Aviation 
Flying Cloud Airport
13801 Pioneer Trail www.elliottaviation.com 800-541-9110
Eden Prairie, MN 55347-2617 952-944-1200 952-944-8614
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Joe Smith jsmith@elliottaviation.com Vice President/General Manager 952-944-1200 952-944-8614
Jay Anderson janderson@elliottaviation.com Dir. Of Technical Services 952-942-6534 952-944-8614 612-282-8811

Bob Lueth blueth@elliottaviation.com Service Manager 952-942-6534 952-944-8614 612-282-2485

Bruce Johnson bjohnson@elliottaviation.com Warranty Administrator 952-944-1200 952-944-0186
Clyde Hazelton chazelton@elliottaviation.com Parts Manager 952-944-1200 952-944-0186 612-889-7428

Cutter Aviation 

San antonio Intl. Airport
367 Sandau Road www.cutteraviation.com
San Antonio, Texas 78216-3620 210-340-6780 210-340-8804
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
William Cutter wcutter@cutteraviation.com President 602-273-1237 602-275-9749

Andy Biery abiery@cutteraviation.com General Manager-Dallas&SAT 214-467-6061 214-467-6069 214-674-4023

Mark Wilson mwilson@cutteraviation.com Warranty administrator 602-267-4052 602-275-9749

Ray Scoma rscoma@cutteraviation.aero Warranty supervisor 214-453-8560 214-453-8561 817-522-2453 

Dan O'Banion dobanion@cutteraviation.com Service Dept. Manager / DOM 210-384-3388 210-384-3394 210 573 5084

Tom Bierschwale tbierschwale@cutteraviation.aero Chief Inspector 210-384-3387 210-384-3394
Kevin Moellendorf kmoellendorf@cutteraviation.com Parts Manager 210-384-3389 210-384-8802

Tom Hollick thollick@cutteraviation.aero Service Supervisor 210 384-3386 210 384 3394

Muncie Aviation 
Delaware County Airport
5201 Walnut Street www.muncieaviation.com 800-289-7141
Muncie, Indiana 47303 765-289-7141 765-289-0145
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Martin Ingram martin@muncieaviation.com President 765 289 7141 765 289 0145 765 749 2739
Don Burris don@muncieaviation.com VP Maintenance / DOM 765-289-7141 765 289 7848
Rick Fredrickson rick@muncieaviation.com Chief Inspector 765 289 7141 765 289 7848
Wiiliam Roundtree bill@muncieaviation.com Avionics Manager 765-289-7141 765 2548015
Nod Taylor nod@muncieaviation.com Parts Manager 765 289 7141 765 289 0352

Columbia Aircraft 
Groton-New London Airport
175 Tower Avenue www.columbiaairservices.com 800-787-5001
Groton, Connecticut 06340 860 449 8999
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Art Maurice amaurice@coumbiaaircraftsales.com President 860-449-1400 860-449-9924 860-460-3633
Jim Celentano jimc@columbiaairservices.com DOM 860-449-1400 869-449-1047 860-235-0322
Cameron Smith csmith@columbiaairservices.com Avionics Manager 860-449-1400 869-449-1047
Kallie Solyn maint@columbiaairservices.com Chief Inspector 860-449-1400 869-449-1047
Fred Storz parts@columbiaairservices.com Parts Manager 860-405-2118 860-446-3057
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DAHER-SOCATA

65921 TARBES Cedex 9 www.socata.daher.com

France  

Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 

MAITRE Raphaël r.maitre@socata.daher.com V.P. Customer Support 33 (0)5 6241 7668 33 (0)5 6241 7654 33 (0)689875798

ROCHETEAU Bernard b.rocheteau@socata.daher.com Aircraft Maintenanc Director 33 (0)5 6241 7619 33 (0)5 6241 7269 33 (0)682856282

LABARTHE Rose maintenance@socata.daher.com Repair station Manager 33 (0)5 6241 7486 33 (0)5 6241 7269 33 (0)6232240624

BACOU Daniel d.bacou@socata.daher.com Customer Support Director 33 (0)5 6241 7659 33 (0)5 6241 7654 33 (0)687802434

AIR TOURING GmbH
SIEGERLAND FLUGHAFEN
Werftstrasse 1
57299 Burbach www.socata.de
GERMANY 49 2736 49 69 0 49 2736 49 1147
Name E-Mail Position Tel Fax Cel
Ralf Czyrnik r.czyrnik@airtouring.de Managing Director / Aircraft sales 49 2736 49 69-21 49 2736 49 11-47
Robert Zimmermann avionik@airtouring.de Maintenance Director 49 2736 4969-22 49 2736 4969 26 49 178 255 02 15
René Schneider sales@airtouring.de Aircraft sales 49 2736 49 69-18 49 2736 49 11-47 49 160.9730.617.8
Valentina Schmidt sales@airtouring.de Administration 49 2736 49 69-21 49 2736 49 11-47
Siefried Friedrich s.friedrich@airtouring.de Maintenance 49 2736 49 69-11 49 2736 49 11-26
Karsten Floßbach / Patrick Heine parts@airtouring.de Spare Parts / Logistics 49 2736 49 69-16 49 2736 49 11-26
Werner Gohlke / Andreas Goi avionik@airtouring.de Avionics 49 2736 49 69-27 49 2736 49 11-26

TROYES AVIATION
AERODROME DE TROYES BARBEREY
BP 47
10602
LA CHAPELLE SAINT LUC www.troyesaviation.com
France 33 3 25 74 60 14 33 3 25 74 15 37
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
HORIOT FRANÇOISE fhoriot@troyesaviation.com General Manager 33 3 25 74 60 14 33 3 25 74 15 37
EMILE Virginie infos@troyesaviation.com Parts Sales Administrator 33 3 25 74 60 14 33 3 25 74 15 37
HORIOT ANTOINE ahoriot@troyesaviation.com Parts Manager 33 3 25 74 60 14 33 3 25 74 15 37
GIGANTE JEAN PIERRE infos@troyesaviation.com Technical manager 33 3 25 74 60 14 33 3 25 74 15 37

AIR TOURING LIMITED
BUILDINGS 204/205,
BIGGIN HILL AIRPORT
TN16 3BN
KENT www.airtouring.com
GREAT-BRITAIN 441,959,579,710
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
PEARCE MICHAEL corporate@airtouring.com C.E.O 44.7778.73.5961 44.1959.579711 44.7778.73.5961
MCNULTY MIKE ops@airtouring.com Director Sales and Marketing 44.1959.579.734 44.1959.579711 44,7739,429,032
CHEONG BERNARD bcheong@airtouring.com Director General Manager 441,959,579,710 44.1959.579711 44,7917.523613
MEHTA ASH avionics@airtouring.com Manager Engineering/Avionics 441,959,579,722 44.1959.579711 44.7889.110423
PATEL PAT support@airtouring.com Manager Product Support 44.1959.579721 44.1959.579711
CORBIN LIZ spares@airtouring.com Manager Logistics 44.1959.579 720 44.1959.579711 44 1959 579 711
ASHLEY LORNA spares@airtouring.com Sales Administrator 44.1959.579 720 44.1959.579711
LOWE CATHERINE Sales Administrator 441,959,579,710 44.1959.579711
COUSINS PETER Finance 44.1959579713 44.1959.579711

COMPAGNIA AERONAUTICA EMILIANA S.R.L
VIA CREMONESE
35/A FONTANA
43010
PARMA www.caeitalia.com
ITALY 39.521.982261 39.521.292782
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
MANTOVANI MAURIZIO info@caeitalia.com GENERAL MANAGER 39.521.982261 39.521.292782 39 3358 482448
PERI GIUSEPPE info@caeitalia.com CUSTOMER SUPPORT MANAGER 39.521.982261 39.521.292782
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EUROCOPTER MALAYSIA SDN BHD (591041-A)
TERMINAL 2,
Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport
47200
Subang, Selangor www.eurocoptermalaysia.com
MALAYSIA 60 3 7848 3408 60 3 7848 3409
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
LUBRANO PHILIPPE philippe.lubrano@eurocoptermalaysia.com V.P.-Commercial S.E.A Extension 100 603-78483471 60 10220 43995
NARDELLI  PIERRE pierre.nardelli@eurocoptermalaysia.com President / CEO Extension 101 603-78483471 60129732122
SHAHARUM AYUB ayub@eurocoptermalaysia.com Director, Business Develop. & Sales Extension 300 603-78483471
LIM ANDY andy.lim@eurocoptermalaysia.com Executive, Fixed Wing Aircraft Extension 503 603-78483470 601 7673 2168
LE VAN MINH IVAN ivan@eurocoptermalaysia.com Lead Engineer Extension 404 603-78483409 6012-2368426
SARVAESVARAN SEVVALE sevvale@eurocoptermalaysia.com Director Maintenance Extension 402 603-78483409 6012 209 2454
GARMI NADJET nadjet.garmi@eurocoptermalaysia.com Customer Service Manager Extension 500 603-78483470 60 122 93 17 11
LAUQUE OLIVIER olivier.lauque@eurocoptermalaysia.com Director Finance Extension 200 603-78473895

ALGAR AVIATION
Aeroporto de Uberlandia
Hangar Walter Garcia
CEP 38406-393 Uberlândia  MG www.algaraviation.com.br
BRAZIL 55 34 3292- 6655 55 34 3212-0101
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Rogério  Elian relian@algar.com.br President 55 34 3292-6655 55 34 3212-0101 55 34 9971-3758
Fernando Moraes fernando@algaraviation.com.br COO 55 34 3292-6655 55 34 3212-0101 55 34 9971-9905
Lucas Andrade lucas@algaraviation.com.br Parts/purchases 55 34 3292-6641 55 34 3212-0101
Felipe Richetti felipe@algaraviation.com.br Maintenance Supervisor 55 34 3292-6655 55 34 3212-0101

National Airways Corporation
HANGAR 104C, Gate 15
P.O Box 293,  LANSERIA AIRPORT
LANSERIA 1748 www.nac.co.za
SOUTH AFRICA 27 11 267 5000 27 11 267 5054
Name E-mail Position Tel Fax Cel 
Martin Banner martin.banner@nac.co.za Chief Executive Officer 27 11 267 5000 27 11 267 5054 27 83 651 5092

AFRICA

SOUTH AMERICA
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